elector of the Consolidated Government and a resident of the county. If seeking 
office on the Council or on the Consolidated Utilities Authority Board, the 
candidate shall have been a resident of the district in which the office is sought, for 
not less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days immediately prior to the date the 
candidate qualifies to run for office. Candidates for Mayor shall have resided in 
county for not less than three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days 
immediately prior to the date the candidate qualifies to run for office. During the 
term of office, each Council member and Consolidated Utilities Authority Board 
member shall reside in the district from which such Council or Board  member ran